COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

April 26,2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT
Maple Road Intersection Reconstruction (CR 192)
(Flint, North Forest & Hopkins)
Town of Amherst
Erie County
PIN 5755.33

Honorable Members:

We are forwarding for your approval a proposed resolution authorizing the County of Erie to
participate in the above noted Project and also authorizing the County Executive to enter into a
Supplemental Agreement with the New York State Department of Transportation to pay the
Federal and non-Federal share of the cost of Construction and Construction Inspection Phases for
this project.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on
this matter.

Sincerely,

CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET « BUFFALO, N.Y. « 14202 - (716) 858-6000 « WWW.ERIE.GOV Comm. 10E-17
Page 1 of 14

{8131 A [




MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner
Re: Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT

Maple Road Reconstruction (CR 192)
(Flint, North Forest & Hopkins)
Town of Amherst
PIN 5755.33, Erie County

Date: April 26, 2011

SUMMARY

Adoption of resolution authorizing the County of Erie to enter into a Supplemental Agreement
for the construction and construction inspection for the above noted project.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total cost of this project is currently estimated at $4,200,000.00 and will be a Locally
Administered Federal Aid Project (approximately 80% Federal and up to 15% Marchiselli).
Local share required for Project is $210,000.00. Local share funding with revenue is available in
B.00174 - 2007 Maple Road Intersection in the amount of $3,199,433.00 and B.00184 — 2008
Maple Road Intersection in the amount of $1,000,567.00.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

The Erie County Department of Public Works has completed the design phase of the Project and
desires to advance the Project by entering into a Supplemental Agreement for the construction
phase with the New York State Department of Transportation. The Project benefits from Federal
Aid and Marchiselli reimbursement through the Locally Administered Federal Aid Program.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project has been approved by the New York State Department of Transportation in their
current Capital Program to be funded with Federal Aid funds and is tentatively scheduled for
letting on June 15, 2011.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

if the Agreement is not approved, the Maple Road intersections will continue to deteriorate and

traffic congestion will increase creating problems for the traveling public. Failure to execute this
Agreement will jeopardize receipt of the Project and possibly the loss of eligibility for future
Federal Aid Program participation.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The County Executive will sign the Supplemental Agreement so that it can be fully executed by

Comm. 10E-17
Page 2 of 14




the New York State Department of Transportation and the project will proceed on: sehedule,

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The proposed legislation has beenreviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an
authorized capital project for which there'are sufficient appropriations for the action proposed

| @vze camm"n'“fi | ;/(5/«!’416{

&c CLMML
—l‘i e,? Mg nnts
:LORNEH bTEINHART
Deputy Comptroller

Comptroller’s Office

GIS/ls
~ File Copy (DPW 4.26.11-2 Maple Road Intersections NYSDOT SA.docx)

Comm. 10E-17
Page 3 of 14




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Re:  Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT
Maple Road Reconstruction (CR 192)
(Flint, North Forest & Hopkins)
Town of Ambherst
PIN 5755.33, Erie County

WHEREAS, the reconstruction of Maple Road (CR192) in the Town of Ambherst, Erie
County, PIN 5755.33 (the “Project™) is eligible for funding under Title 23, U.S. Code, as
amended, that calls for the apportionment of the costs such program to be borne at the ratio of
80% Federal funds and 20% non-Federal funds, depending on the Federal Aid Funding Program;
and

WHEREAS, the County of Erie desires to advance the Construction and Construction
Inspection Phases of the Project, PIN 5755.33 through a Supplemental Agreement that incteases
the original Project Agreement in the amount of $4,200,000.00 ($210,000.00 required local
share).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Erie hereby approves the
above subject project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Erie hereby authorizes the
County of Erie to pay in the first instance 100% of the Federal and Non-Federal share of the cost
of the Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and Design I-VI), Right-of-Way Incidentals, Right-of-
Way Acquisition, and Construction and Construction Inspection Phases of the Project or portions
thereof: and be it further

RESOLVED, that the estimated total sum of the construction phase of the Project,
$4,200,000.00 is hereby appropriated from B.00174 - 2007 Maple Road Intersection in the
amount of $3,199,433.00 and B.00184 - 2008 Maple Road Intersection in the amount of
$1,000,567.00 and made available to cover the cost of participation in the above phase of the

Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Project Fund B.00174 - 2007 Maple Road Intersection inthe
amount of $3,199,433.00 has been adjusted to include all anticipated revenue and Project Fund
B.00184, 2008 Maple Road Intersection, fund center 123, fund 420, be increased by the
anticipated Federal and State Marchiselli revenue in the amount of $950,539.00 as follows:

Comm. 10E-17

Page 4 of 14

£
=
B




CURRENT INCREASE/ REVISED

REVENUES BUDGET DECREASE BUDGET
Account Description

410170 Federal Aid - Road $ 0 $800,454 $ 800,454
405160 NYS Marchiselli Aid $ 0 $150,085 $ 150,085
475000 Gen Oblig Bond Proc $181,150 $ 0 $ 181.150
TOTAL REVENUES $181,150 $950,539 $1,131,689
APPROPRIATIONS

Capital Projects Capital Project Exp $181.150 $950.,539 $1,131.689
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $181,150 - $950,539 $1,131.689
and be it further

RESOLVED, that in the event the amount required to pay in the first instance 100% of the
Federal and non-Federal shares of the costs of the Project's Construction and Construction
Inspection Phases exceeds the amount appropriated, $4,200,000.00 and/or 100% of the full
Federal and non-Federal shares of the cost of the Project’s Construction and Construction
Inspection Phases exceeds $4,200,000.00, the County of Erie shall convene its Legislature as
soon as possible to appropriate said excess amount immediately upon the notification by the New
York State Department of Transportation thereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive of the County of Erie is hereby authorized to
execute all necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid
and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the County of Erie, (subject to the County of Erie Attorney’s
approval as to form and content), with the New York State Department of Transportation in
connection with the advancement or approval of the Project identified in the State/Local
Agreement; and providing for the administration of the Project and the Municipality’s first
instance funding of Project costs and permanent funding of the local share of Federal-Aid and
State-Aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that are not
so eligible; and be it further

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York State

Commissioner of Transportation, by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with
the Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature forward ten (10) certified copies of this
Resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, to be forwarded to
the New York State Department of Transportation and also one copy each to the Office of the
County Executive, the Office of Budget and Management, and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 10E-17
Page 5 of 14

=
=
£
=

T




‘OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE; 5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.00174 2007 Maple @ Fiint Construction — PIN 5755.33

1) IS THE REASONFOR THIS CONIRACT CONSISTENT WITH TIE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES _\/ NO |

¥ NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
TF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $ ___3,200,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS '$ __3,200,000.00
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE 8 250.37
TOTAL COMMITMENTS $ ] 0

AVATLABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST ~ § _ 3,199,709.63

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: ’ 3,199,433.00
NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS : $ 27663

COMMENTS: Permission to enter into Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT.

Cash available in project; $159,709.63 (all budgeted bonds sold)

$3,040,000 available for reimbursement through Fedsral/Marchiselli Aid — Claims need fo be
filed in o timely manner.

REQUEST APPROVED:

REQUEST DENIED: L
DATE: ‘7?7‘ ey t,: o)/

Videcounting/Capital/Rule 2.34/Comptroller Apprapriation Revigemnrp' 10E-17
i : : Page 6 of 14



2007 Conrolldated Reto & Amenamonts

2007 Consolidated Feso and Amgndments

L N, LTI PROJECT CONPONENTS. L
RED=BAN Procoeds:*=Dlfforcnt fram authorfzation IMultipte Pro{ect # for'n lina __Reso # 1202007 D‘td.41'19ﬁ!7 ComHr, 35-40
COLUMNE C A o Al .. B [ 7} B [ G o
LINE | SAP PROJ, PROJECT DESCRIPTION SPECIFIGOR. | ESTIMATED M;%%im MAYzoDa BAN| | Fesr;;ﬁ%b | LoGAL SOURCE 56 .:Pﬂ".'dda FROJEET DETAILS a{,g‘;gﬁk&s
Nﬂ NGy | {abject or purposa) CLASS MAEXIAUM COSTY AUTHCRIZED P_ROC_E.EDS _ EXPECTED REVENI}E | refefonce REF I
& B.O00174  |ROAD DESIGN PROJECTS 3 [3 150,000 5 7,500] § 2 NG {42,500 i "\ 8 yis., par. 62{2nd] Thie Capital Budget providas $7,500 tofindince the County shark P, BZ33 & B238
FEDERAL Al PROGRAM OPW - : : of foad profects whigh are. eligible (o Stale ang Federalald.
A{COUNTYWIDE) Geunty cost repre,ems five () nercent.of the total project, The
Stste réimburses {5 peecent 522,500 and Federal govemmant
B0 percent, (5120 000), Riwd Sarmarked {or-aesign s East
Retinson/North Frengn Road (Nlagara Falts Blvd: To Sweel
o : Homay (PN 8755 £3):
10 ‘B.L0168 UNANT!CIPATED ROAD & BRIDGE [+ 5 2.000000f S 100,000} § 100,000 g 1,800,000 10 yrs.; par; 807 |Tris project will ensure suifisient funding forexising projecis. | P, 5233 4 B238.
COSTS-DESIGN & : i . N " |under voristedcnion and fér stoping new projects, This Includes
CONSTRUCTION (COUNTYV\IIDE) deslgm copstruction ang other sosts.,
11 800174, INTERSECTIDN IMPROVEMENTS [+8 S B.586,700/- & " 334,300 5 £,262,200 © |40 yrs., par, 20(b) Tth project wil pravide-funding ko add Jaft turn lanesto saveral| .P. B233 & B238-
B.OO175& |- VARIOUS - ’ roads, The Iumt\ons for the | proposce improvemen:s.are:
B8.00176 Maple Rood at Flint, Narth. Forgst-and Hopkias (PIN §755.33),
Yolngs/Aero (PIN B786.46) brnd Harris Hil ot Wehiis 2ad
Pleasaht View {PIN §756,47}. The 1otal cost 'of $hisproject in:
2007 1 estimated 1o bz $6,596,700, The Stata refmburses
|$985,400 ind Fedora. govemment £5276,800 Ta the roajacily of
the projegt, Chunly cast fepresents tha balsnce:
A | BQDI74, JINTERSECT QN IMRROVEMENT
D BOD7S & VARIQUS (conslrucﬁonon!y)

-;B.op«.'.'_s K

1
)

E.DO174

: INTERSEC'HQN BMF’ROVEMENTS
(uons:ruct\un only) MAPLE RD @
JELINT « PIN6T55,33

i

M-a |

BO01TE

5,200,000 ]

"160,000°

160,000

23,040,000 10 yr$,,-par 20(b)

This projact will pravide funding b ddd lefturn laros 1o sevaral
oads, The locations for the propasad improveranis. aire;

Maple Road at Flak, North Fordst and Hopkdns {PIN
5755.33), YoungsiAero (PIN 5?’56 45) and Hards Hil a0 Weheid
and Plaasant View: [PIN 5755.47), The tatal cost of this project
In 2007 15 astimated to ba' $6,545,7C. The State reimguises
598,856 and Fateral gobamment §5,431,805 far He majnmy of
the praject; Gounty gost represants the bolance.

P 5233 & B238 |,

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
- [ehistruction only}
YOUNGS/AERD - PIN.5756.46"

1,420,000

5 a0

1,084,000, 10 yry,, par. 200k}

This projact Wil provida funting to’ add left turn lanos to:saveral
fiads. The focaljons for the proposed lmprovemonls are:

Maple Road at Flint, North Forast and Hopkins, (FIN 5755.23),
Youngsiacr {PIN E758.468) and Harmis Hilk at Wolre and
Plaasant Viev [PIN. 5756. 47}, The total cost of this profaet
2007 i estimated tobe 58,545,700 The'State relmbursos
$984,865 and Fademl gomrnmant 38, 231 865 for ihia majorty uf
the prajac:t Gourlty cost represants the b lance,

P. B233 & B238

11-a |

=)

B.0g176

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS:

| WEHRLE & PLEASANTVIEW -
PIN 675647

- (woristrizction only} = HARRIS HILL |

TIIETR

g 116,950 | $

116,950

ERTINTNY

19-yrs,. par: 20b) {TH

il project will pravidedurding.lo ade lefturm lengs to severd
roads. Thir ineations for tha. Afspasad improvaments aret
Maple Road at-Fllnt, Morth Forest and Hopklns (PiN 5755 a3y,
YoungsiAers (PIN 57568.46) and Harris Hill- ot Wahrla apd
Piogsant Viow [PIN 5756,47), Toe total cost-of ths projactan’
2007 18 astimatadl to by $6.545,700; The Staie relmbWSGb
$981,856 and Foderal govamitient $6,231,895 for the ma;nmy o
the project, Céunty cost reprasents the baiance:

P, 8233 & B238

Page2afl 6

Comm. 10E-17

Page 7 of 14

e T



Projects‘Budget~ConsumptionaReéor; Date: 05/02/2011 Page: 1/03

Fund/éroup 410, .520. ‘
Funds Center o i*

Funded Program B.00174 {07 Maple. at Flint Construction - PIN 5755.33 )
Comfit tifiert T Eer i S ' : :

4BC,000.00-  480,000.00~
2,560,000,00- 3,560,000.00-

405160 -
410170 00 :
445070 ' _ N 14,401.14~
475000 1L60,000.00- 166, 009. 00~ 145, 598,86~

'+ Revepue. - 1 3,200,000.00-| i 1 3,200,000.00- o 160, 000.00-

580110 ; ‘ g
CAPT TALPROJ EC’I’S Caplta’

: . ) 290,37
3,200,000.00 3,200,000.00

*  Expense o 3,200,:000.00 | 3,200,000.00 | . . 290.37
*k Commitment Item ' o S

159,709.63-

Comm. 10E-17
Page 8 of 14

P - e - etk )



Capital Trial Balanve

Date Printed: ﬂé/ﬁz/éoll'_ Ciient;loo Fage: 2‘6E 2

Fund (s} . 400,.539 Fiscal igar:
Period:

2011 " Project () :B.00174 07 Maple at Flint Construction - PIN 5755.33

1l Eo 16

'jASH.uoNTROL

) 389999 UNRESERVED/UNDES NATED
[* PBalance Sheet

L45070: PREMIUM ON CBLIGATIONS:
£75000 . GENERAL:: OBLIGATION ‘BOND
*  Revenuss

159, 709.63

159, 709.63
14,401, 14<

125,5598.85-
160, 000.00-

159,709.63

159,765.63

14,401 .14~
145,598 .86~
160,000.00~

558110. BOND.ISSUE:COSTS: 290.37 290.37
1% Expenditures 280,37 . 280.37
¥ Total
Comm. 10E-17
Page 9 of 14

IR R



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.00184 2008 Ffersection Tnprovements-Federal Aid Program

1) IS THE REASON FOR THIS COYTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
~__NO

OF THE PROJECT: YES

TF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
1F YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $  181,150.00

TOTAT, PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS 3 181,150.00.
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $ 328.74
TOTAL COMMITMENTS | 13 0
AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OFREQUEST § _ 180,821.26

PLUS: FED/MARCHISELLI AID-BUDGET INC: 950,539.00
LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: _1,000,567.00
NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $ __130,793.26

COMMENTS: Permissionto enter i.tth3131zpplel1ien'tal Agreermnent with NYSDOT.
Cash available in projéct: $180,821.26 (all budgeted bonds sold)

$950,539 will be:available for reimbursement through Feder. al/Mar chlselh Aid once proposed.

Reso is approved, Claims need to be filed in a timely manner.

REQUEST APPROVED: j é/ S %‘;A){L_,
\\* . as

K4

REQUEST DENIED: __
DATE: “77@7 9/: K71/

Videcounting/Capital’Rule 2. 34/Corrpuolier Appropriation Revi 1;;\ %L1012],E117




.2008 Cnnsolldntod Ro%o 8 Amondmionts

RED=BAN Proc_oods PaDifferent from authorlzation

; BIRONTER

200E CAPITA] BUDGET BOND RESQLUTION - PROJEGT COMPONENTS

. Munlpto Projact ¥ fora ling Reso # 183-2008_May 29, 2008 . i
COLLUMN & A A1 E: I " D - E E -
LINE | SARPROJ, PROJECT DESCRIPTION: | SFECIFICD EsTiMATED. | AMOUNTOR | gy, STATE or AL . . CAPITAL:
NO. W hjoct oF ,-,‘u-,.,,-,gs-o,q R AR cc?sr  soNDs m:gggg;g:u FEDERAL AID Loggggggce " S06, 11002 PROJECT DETAILS BUCGET PAGE
: el Aum,gp N EXPECTED : rp_'[gmngg .. o ‘REFERENCE
15 yrs, i ’
PFar;2p |
Thils project villh provide funding te add: Wi lahes 1o several
; . ragkds, The Iocatlons for the' propased impro‘-'ernenl*' ara:.
INTI : 6 ¥ . o . ) i Maple Road ot Elint, Morti Forest ang HOpKins (PIN 5755.3%),
10 BOOIBL _NHSQSFEEE 'fl-g :,";‘;‘EOR‘;EH’:‘ENT 5 [ ¢ s d4Ta000| 8 REIE 181450 {$  3.445.850 Thiertetal.cost of this prélact [n 2008 |5 estimated to be p. B29
R : $3,623,000; The Si'e reimbursss 15 fercat §549,450,and
Federal govdrament 80. percant S2:888,400 for the malority o
the project, County cetrepresents the: balanes 5 percent,
By
par 62 (2nd) - .
. |¥ne Capilal Budget provides $116,160 1d finarice the Couhty.
share of road prejacts which are-eligible for State and Fedara
JROAD DESIGN & ROW PROJECTS : ald. Couinty:aodt reprosiinis § parcent of tho total prajict. The
BHOIES & “ . 4 - State relnigurses 15 percent ($348,080) and Federa!
" 8.00188 fgg&m‘lg;R OGRAMDPW c . $ 282054018 116150 $ 2204380 government 80 pemem 51,856,320, Rbads eafmarked for - p- B-232
: designarg: East Retinson/North French Road tNizgara Fallg
Blvd. To Swent Home) (PIN5755; 43) and Noilly Forist Road
(Millersport lo Dodga Roed) {PIN5753,74);
. bR 00135 &
& Bootes
Syrs” n
parS2 (2l | qine capitl Budgiet provideis 522,127 16 TiAGnGe 146 Gounty:
. RS share of road prajects which gra ollgilie for State and Fodarnl
2008 East RobinsondMoith Erénsh au:l Golnty: siost; raprem’mts appm:umately §'percantof the
Rd Design-PLN 5755.43 - ROAD ’ totnl projact. The State.reimbiirses 15 porcent 1366.38) and )
11-a(1) B.ONIBS  [DESISN & ROW PROIECTS o} 5 122540 | & €127 |8 5127 3 16,418 Endoral govimmont B2 percent ($354,092): Roads 5, B-239
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM DPW. ’ earmarkad for design are:. East Reblnsen/North Frangh
{EQUNTYADE) (dasgn only) Road, (N[agnm Falls:8lvd, To Sweot Homal [FIN ST5543
and Narth, Forest Road (Millerspoit to Rotge.Raad) (RPIN
5753.74),
i
ParE2 @re). brpy copitel Biicgol pravides 522,127 16 Tnancs the. Coliniy
) L sharo of raad projests which-are eligible for State-and Feders!
2008 Norih Forgst Rd Doslgr-FIN &ld; Colinty cpst faprasents gpproxnately & gercant of th
e ) 5753.74 - ROAD:DESIGN 8 ROW . _ . ) ttal project,. The Stats relmburses 15 pendgnt (865,381) and
tha(@] 800188 |PROJECYS FEDERAL AID G ] dzo.no0 | & 180001 8 16,000 £ 304,000 Fadaral pokemmant B parcent {$354.052) Roads p, B-235
] PROGRAM DRW (GC)UNT'YWIDE} errmarked for dosign;are:. East Robinson/North-french Road .
{design only) (Nlagara Falls Bivd; To Sweal Horha) {RIN 5755.43) and.
North Fomst Roast (l'i!ll!ersportto Dodge Road) {PIN
i I mjaclsvwhtch ar@l Ilglula for £tate ond Fadarg)’
ROAD DESH cos| raprosenty Sppronimataty 26% paraanf oftha
41y | B . |FEDERAL AiD), PROGRAM ol )
1 - B.coz03 (CGUN‘E\WIDE}\[rIgh!-nt ey
. acqulslilan)

Page 2 of 12

Comm. 10E-17

Page 11 of 14

ce 3 1] Ul (e



Projects Budgét ﬁonsﬁmption Répbrb bate; 05/02/20L1% Page: 1 ] 3

Fund/Group. 0 410..520

Punds Center =
Funded Program B.00184

&

{2308 Intersection Improvements:Federal-Aid‘Pr)

Commi tmerit: Tren:

445070 .

478000 -

181, 15G.0G~

I81,150.00=

164,845.21-

16,304.79-1

Revenue

181, 150,00~

181,150.00=

181,150.00-

580110 - 57

CAPITALBPROJECTS'

181,150,900

181,150.00

328.74

¥

Expanse-

181, 180 0C

181,150.00

| 328.7¢

*% Commitment Item

186,821.26~

Comm. 10E-17
Page 12 of 14




Capital Trial Balance

Date Printed:

05/02/2011

Client:100 Page: 2.of 2

Fund{s) : 400..569 Fiscal Years 2011
' FPericd: 1 tao 18

-

project (s):B.00184

2008 Intérsection‘improvémentseFéderai?Aia_Program

Acosunt: |

217000 - Ch

200900 | ACCO) ONTRO]

240510 . ‘BOND ANTICIPATION NOT 2

389999 L UNRESERVEDAUUNDESTCNATED »FUND BATANCE,
*  Balance Sheet ’

445070 PREMIUM ON"OBLIGATIONS - RONDS
475000 GENERAL OBLIGATION:EQND PROCEED
*  Revenues

~ 550117 ° BOND ISSUE/COSTS:H
*, Expenditures

180,821 .26

180,B21.26

16,304.79~

164,845.2L~]

181, 15000~

328.74
328.74

180,821 .26

180,821,286

16,304 .79~
164,845 .21~
181,159.00-

228.74
328.74

~* Total

SUT——

Comm. 10E-17
Page 13 of 14

ki)



COMPTROLLER'S
RECEIVED

ILAPR28 AHID: 23

TO: LORNE STEINHART, DEPUTY, COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 55

N ~ CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST o
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5
1. CONTRACTOR'SNAME NYS Department of Transportation
2.  AMOUNT OF CONTRACT Not to exceed $4,200,000.00
B.00174, 2007 Maple Intersections = $3,199,433.
3. PROJECT NUMBER B.00184, 2008 Maple Int_ersections = $1,GQO,5'67.
4. PROJECT TITLE _Maple Inersection Improvements (Construction) _:
' Funding questions: Charles. A, Siekler, PE at 8372
5,  DEPARTMENT CONTACT Letter pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301
COMPTROLIER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND -7
gc " poortt - $159709.63 *
6. AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS s \P) 4ol LL 3’0 ﬁﬂ’u 20 ¥
7. PERFORMEDBY & LSt

Date Sent {o Comptroller’s Office: _April 28,2011
A OO\"[ L\; COMMENTS: _Permission to enferinto Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT;
?)f Cash available in project: $159,709.63 (all budgeted bonds sold}

$3.,040,000 available for re:mbursement throngh F edcr‘ﬂfl\daichlselh Ald Cléi-iﬂé need to be '_
filedina tlme}y manner,

, | \‘ COMMENTS: Permission to eiter into Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT.
% b@\% Cash gvailable mpmjec't” $180,821.26 (all budgeted bonds sold)
T $950,539 will be available for reinibursement through Federal/Marchiselli Aid once pmposed
Reso is approved. Claims need to bé filed in a timely manner.

Comm. 10E-17
Page 14 of 14





